

**Fort Bend County Tabulation**  
**Bid 23-038**  
**Aliana Pavement Rehabilitation for Fort Bend County**  
**Mobility Bond Project No. 20321x**

**Recommended: DVL Enterprises, LLC \$742,305.00**  
**Funding: Mobility Bonds**

<b>Company</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$742,305.00	180
MetroCity, LLC Pearland, TX	\$885,298.00	180
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$986,716.00	180
S&C Construction Co. Inc. Spring, TX	\$1,097,834.00	180

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	DVL Enterprises, LLC		MetroCity, LLC		Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.		S&C Construction Co, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total In Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

**A SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE**

1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 671	MO	12	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION &amp; WORK ZONE ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 60,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 35,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,000.00</b>

**B SUBGRADE AND PAVING**

2	9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT	HC 361	SY	150	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00
3	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT	HC 361	SY	364	\$ 180.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 66,248.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 71,344.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 58,240.00
4	7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT	HC 361	SY	243	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 33,534.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 45,927.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 37,665.00
5	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT	HC 361	SY	1,278	\$ 140.00	\$ 178,920.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 164,862.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 237,708.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 191,700.00
6	REMOVE & REPLACE 6" CURB	HC 104	LF	1,178	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 44,764.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,450.00
7	PLACE AND COMPACT 8" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY)	HC 433	CY	429	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,737.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 45,045.00
8	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER)	HC 110	CY	429	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,740.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SUBGRADE AND PAVING ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 368,770.00</b>		<b>\$ 344,099.00</b>		<b>\$ 461,123.00</b>		<b>\$ 412,590.00</b>

**C SWPPP**

9	BERMUDA STRIP SOD (16" WIDE)	HC 162	LF	1178	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,890.00
10	CONCRETE WASHOUT	HC 730	LS	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 7,890.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,156.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,692.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,890.00</b>

**D DRAINAGE**

11	INLET TOP REPAIR	HC 472	EA	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00
<b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 18,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,150.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,050.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,650.00</b>

**E SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

12	ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) FURNISH AND INSTALL	HC 624	EA	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 2,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,395.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,125.00</b>

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	DVL Enterprises, LLC		MetroCity, LLC		Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.		S&C Construction Co, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

**F EXTRA WORK ITEMS**

13	YELLOW BUTTONS	HC 624	EA	280	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 700.00
14	WHITE BUTTONS	HC 660	LF	280	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 700.00
15	4" RAISED PVMT MARKER (BLUE BUTTONS)	HC 663	EA	16	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00
16	REMOVE & REPLACE 24 INCH STOP BAR (THERMOPLASTIC PAINT)	HC 660	LF	390	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,315.00
17	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" WHITE/DASHED	HC 660	LF	1,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,310.00
18	4.5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	HC 530	SY	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
19	DIAMOND GRINDING OF PAVEMENT, SURFACE NOT TO EXCEED 0.25 INCHES, PER TXDOT STANDARDS AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	TXDOT 3004	LF	895	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 87,710.00
20	PRESSURE INJECTION EPOXY SEALING, PER TXDOT STANDARDS AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	TXDOT 780	LF	5,023	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,460.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 301,380.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 190,874.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 205,943.00
21	ADA RAMP - TYPE 7, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	HC 530	EA	18	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
22	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE CONCRETE LIFTING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER		LBS	5,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00
23	CONCRETE CRACK SEALING, PER TXDOT STANDARDS AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	TXDOT 780	LF	5,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00
24	PLACE AND COMPACT 8" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY)	HC 433	CY	465	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 48,825.00
25	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER)	HC 110	CY	465	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,900.00
<b>SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 284,845.00</b>		<b>\$ 526,843.00</b>		<b>\$ 445,056.00</b>		<b>\$ 647,579.00</b>	

**BID SUMMARY (ITEMS A-F)**

SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE ITEMS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
SUBTOTAL SUBGRADE AND PAVING ITEMS	\$ 368,770.00	\$ 344,099.00	\$ 461,123.00	\$ 412,590.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 4,156.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 11,890.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 7,650.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 6,125.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS	\$ 284,845.00	\$ 526,843.00	\$ 445,056.00	\$ 647,579.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 742,305.00</b>	<b>\$ 885,298.00</b>	<b>\$ 986,716.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,097,834.00</b>